
 

 

   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

INVITATION TO BID 
 

 

The Bureau of Customs, Port of Batangas hereby invites interested bidders/suppliers to 

bid for the supply and delivery of: 

 

 

  

 

 

 Project Cost:  Php126,672.00   

 

 Interested bidders are invited to conduct their own inspection in our site and 

submit their bid proposal not later than 17 December 2014. 

 
Bid documents may be secured at the BAC Secretariat, Legal Section office, 2nd Floor, 

Bureau of Customs Annex Bldg., Sta. Clara, Batangas City.  For details please contact Apolinario 

V. Gonzales at telephone numbers (043) 722-0677 and CP No. 09272974599. 

 

 Schedule of Activities: 

 

Pre-bid Conference 17 December 2014 Both at 

2:00 P.M. 
Venue:  Legal Section Office, 2nd flr. 

              BOC Annex Bldg., Batangas City Bid Opening 18 December 2014 

 

 All particulars, relative to eligibility, bid security, performance security, pre-bid 

conference, bid opening, evaluation, post-qualification and award shall be governed by the 

pertinent provisions of RA 9184 and its implementing rules and regulations. 

 

 BOC-Port of Batangas reserves the right to reject any or all bids, to waive any formality 

found therein and to accept such bids as may be considered advantageous to the government. 

 

 BOC-Port of Batangas assumes no obligation to compensate or indemnify bidders for any 

expenses or losses that may be incurred in the preparation of bids nor does it guarantee that an 

award will be made. 

 

 Port of Batangas, 12 December 2014. 

 

 

          (Sgd.) COL. ERNESTO P. BENITEZ, JR. (Ret.) 

                              District Collector of Customs 

Quantity Description 

22 units Refill Dry Chemical (ABC) Fire Extinguisher (4.55kgs.) 

  2 units Refill Aqueous Film Forming Foam (AFFF) Fire Extinguisher (22.72kgs.) 

Republic of the Philippines 

Department of Finance 

BUREAU OF CUSTOMS 

Collection District No. IV 

Batangas 


